and such establishment has direct public access 
to a public way or sidewalk.   

;7a. Where designated "A," provided that any Proposed Project for a General Retail Business shall be conditional if it:  

(a) establishes an occupancy for a General Retail Business having a gross floor area of seventy-five thousand (75,000) or 
more square feet; or (b) changes to a General Retail Business the use of a gross floor area of seventy-five thousand (75,000) 
or more square feet; or (c) enlarges a General Retail Business so as to result in a total gross floor area of seventy-five 
thousand (75,000) or more square feet. 

(;As inserted on December 19, 1994.) 

;7b. Provided that all storage of beverage containers shall be located entirely within a building, and provided further that such use 

shall be forbidden within fifty (50) feet of any Residential District or Subdistrict, Open Space District or Subdistrict, or